
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0070

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/27/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:1/9/2024 1/9/2024

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board:
1) Make findings in accordance with Purchasing Policy C-17, section 3.4 (5) that the attached
Amendment 1 to Agreement 7814, with Citiguard Inc. for security services is exempt from competitive
bidding as the contract amendment is necessary in order to avoid the interruption of County business;
and
2) Authorize the purchasing agent to sign Amendment 1 to Agreement 7814 with Citiguard Inc,
increasing the contract value by $60,000 for a new not to exceed amount of $141,635.  There are no
changes to the term or rates of the contract. The contract expires on June 26, 2024.

FUNDING:  General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - 7814 Amendment 1, 2. B - County Counsel Approval, 3. C - 7814 Original Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors1/9/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

